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XII Cto. de España Alevín
Cádiz, 10 - 13/7/2025

Prueba 7 Masc., 800m Libre Alevín
10/07/2025 - 18:11 Resultados
MMN 13 8:48.00 TOPE - 01/01/2023
MMN 12 9:10.90 TOPE - 01/01/2023
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts WA

12 años

1. COCCHI SUCH Federico 13 C.N. Delfin 9:56.79 26,00 434
50m: 32.12 32.12 250m: 3:01.74 37.61 450m: 5:32.94 37.69 650m: 8:05.42 37.55

100m: 1:08.85 36.73 300m: 3:39.77 38.03 500m: 6:11.38 38.44 700m: 8:43.78 38.36
150m: 1:46.15 37.30 350m: 4:16.73 36.96 550m: 6:49.54 38.16 750m: 9:20.56 36.78
200m: 2:24.13 37.98 400m: 4:55.25 38.52 600m: 7:27.87 38.33 800m: 9:56.79 36.23

2. VARELA I SATORRAS Lluc 13 C.N. Banyoles 9:58.72 22,00 430
50m: 31.74 31.74 250m: 3:02.00 38.38 450m: 5:34.10 38.54 650m: 8:07.41 38.36

100m: 1:07.54 35.80 300m: 3:39.75 37.75 500m: 6:12.34 38.24 700m: 8:45.82 38.41
150m: 1:45.47 37.93 350m: 4:17.63 37.88 550m: 6:50.77 38.43 750m: 9:23.52 37.70
200m: 2:23.62 38.15 400m: 4:55.56 37.93 600m: 7:29.05 38.28 800m: 9:58.72 35.20

3. GONZALEZ FORD Henry William 13 C.D. Natacion Ciudad de Algeciras 10:00.17 19,00 427
50m: 32.31 32.31 250m: 3:03.86 38.24 450m: 5:36.77 38.30 650m: 8:09.15 38.01

100m: 1:09.35 37.04 300m: 3:42.28 38.42 500m: 6:15.10 38.33 700m: 8:47.61 38.46
150m: 1:47.48 38.13 350m: 4:20.07 37.79 550m: 6:52.85 37.75 750m: 9:24.88 37.27
200m: 2:25.62 38.14 400m: 4:58.47 38.40 600m: 7:31.14 38.29 800m: 10:00.17 35.29

4. ALEDO ROS Aitor 13 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 10:02.54 17,00 422
50m: 33.23 33.23 250m: 3:04.72 38.71 450m: 5:37.71 38.03 650m: 8:10.56 37.96

100m: 1:09.96 36.73 300m: 3:42.97 38.25 500m: 6:16.21 38.50 700m: 8:48.58 38.02
150m: 1:47.88 37.92 350m: 4:21.09 38.12 550m: 6:54.32 38.11 750m: 9:25.72 37.14
200m: 2:26.01 38.13 400m: 4:59.68 38.59 600m: 7:32.60 38.28 800m: 10:02.54 36.82

5. TERAN OLIVARES Gabriel 13 C.D. Natacion Ciudad de Algeciras 10:05.55 16,00 416
50m: 33.61 33.61 250m: 3:03.55 37.62 450m: 5:38.56 38.43 650m: 8:12.88 38.07

100m: 1:09.96 36.35 300m: 3:42.38 38.83 500m: 6:17.87 39.31 700m: 8:52.40 39.52
150m: 1:47.85 37.89 350m: 4:20.93 38.55 550m: 6:55.82 37.95 750m: 9:29.99 37.59
200m: 2:25.93 38.08 400m: 5:00.13 39.20 600m: 7:34.81 38.99 800m: 10:05.55 35.56

6. DIEZ FORTUNY Inaki 13 C.N. Sabadell 10:15.22 15,00 396
50m: 33.21 33.21 250m: 3:05.88 39.08 450m: 5:43.40 40.66 650m: 8:20.72 38.58

100m: 1:10.20 36.99 300m: 3:44.48 38.60 500m: 6:22.81 39.41 700m: 8:59.60 38.88
150m: 1:49.25 39.05 350m: 4:24.22 39.74 550m: 7:02.79 39.98 750m: 9:37.59 37.99
200m: 2:26.80 37.55 400m: 5:02.74 38.52 600m: 7:42.14 39.35 800m: 10:15.22 37.63

7. VILLAMIZAR SIERRRA Juan Pablo 13 C.N. Logroño 10:18.20 14,00 391
50m: 34.59 34.59 250m: 3:11.18 40.11 450m: 5:49.75 39.81 650m: 8:27.05 39.51

100m: 1:12.81 38.22 300m: 3:50.61 39.43 500m: 6:28.72 38.97 700m: 9:05.89 38.84
150m: 1:52.13 39.32 350m: 4:30.56 39.95 550m: 7:08.26 39.54 750m: 9:43.82 37.93
200m: 2:31.07 38.94 400m: 5:09.94 39.38 600m: 7:47.54 39.28 800m: 10:18.20 34.38

8. PONS TORRECABOTA Rafael 13 C.N. La Salle-Palma 10:18.28 13,00 391
50m: 33.66 33.66 250m: 3:07.90 39.05 450m: 5:45.33 39.21 650m: 8:22.58 39.24

100m: 1:11.69 38.03 300m: 3:47.45 39.55 500m: 6:24.47 39.14 700m: 9:01.55 38.97
150m: 1:50.06 38.37 350m: 4:26.77 39.32 550m: 7:04.32 39.85 750m: 9:40.33 38.78
200m: 2:28.85 38.79 400m: 5:06.12 39.35 600m: 7:43.34 39.02 800m: 10:18.28 37.95

9. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Juan Jesus 13 C.N. Mare Nostrum 10:19.66 12,00 388
50m: 34.17 34.17 250m: 3:11.15 39.80 450m: 5:49.57 39.57 650m: 8:26.87 39.49

100m: 1:12.32 38.15 300m: 3:50.78 39.63 500m: 6:28.33 38.76 700m: 9:05.50 38.63
150m: 1:51.70 39.38 350m: 4:30.67 39.89 550m: 7:08.27 39.94 750m: 9:43.66 38.16
200m: 2:31.35 39.65 400m: 5:10.00 39.33 600m: 7:47.38 39.11 800m: 10:19.66 36.00

10. CACERES CARRION Ricardo 13 C.N. Lorca 10:24.42 11,00 379
50m: 34.94 34.94 250m: 3:12.92 40.49 450m: 5:52.29 40.01 650m: 8:29.95 39.20

100m: 1:13.12 38.18 300m: 3:52.44 39.52 500m: 6:31.72 39.43 700m: 9:08.86 38.91
150m: 1:53.25 40.13 350m: 4:32.31 39.87 550m: 7:11.50 39.78 750m: 9:47.57 38.71
200m: 2:32.43 39.18 400m: 5:12.28 39.97 600m: 7:50.75 39.25 800m: 10:24.42 36.85
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11. FLECHA CALVO Hugo 13 C.N. Iz Cuarte 10:26.40 10,00 376
50m: 34.00 34.00 250m: 3:09.28 40.73 450m: 5:50.34 40.18 650m: 8:30.70 40.50

100m: 1:11.69 37.69 300m: 3:49.87 40.59 500m: 6:29.85 39.51 700m: 9:10.76 40.06
150m: 1:50.32 38.63 350m: 4:29.98 40.11 550m: 7:09.81 39.96 750m: 9:49.25 38.49
200m: 2:28.55 38.23 400m: 5:10.16 40.18 600m: 7:50.20 40.39 800m: 10:26.40 37.15

12. GOMEZ DE PEDRO Adrian 13 R.G.C. Covadonga 10:26.96 9,00 375
50m: 34.62 34.62 250m: 3:11.73 39.71 450m: 5:51.43 39.93 650m: 8:29.93 39.24

100m: 1:13.40 38.78 300m: 3:52.19 40.46 500m: 6:31.46 40.03 700m: 9:10.27 40.34
150m: 1:53.10 39.70 350m: 4:32.10 39.91 550m: 7:11.04 39.58 750m: 9:49.26 38.99
200m: 2:32.02 38.92 400m: 5:11.50 39.40 600m: 7:50.69 39.65 800m: 10:26.96 37.70

13. CARDEÑA CORREDERA Aitor 13 C.N. Fuengirola 10:35.74 - 359
50m: 34.87 34.87 250m: 3:14.22 40.12 450m: 5:55.52 39.81 650m: 8:37.50 40.13

100m: 1:13.67 38.80 300m: 3:54.98 40.76 500m: 6:36.58 41.06 700m: 9:18.76 41.26
150m: 1:53.60 39.93 350m: 4:34.97 39.99 550m: 7:16.58 40.00 750m: 9:56.67 37.91
200m: 2:34.10 40.50 400m: 5:15.71 40.74 600m: 7:57.37 40.79 800m: 10:35.74 39.07

14. JERONIMO JIMENEZ Pablo 13 C.N. Sabadell 10:37.71 - 356
50m: 35.86 35.86 250m: 3:16.31 40.32 450m: 5:58.00 39.82 650m: 8:39.89 40.17

100m: 1:15.19 39.33 300m: 3:56.56 40.25 500m: 6:38.99 40.99 700m: 9:20.28 40.39
150m: 1:55.50 40.31 350m: 4:37.72 41.16 550m: 7:19.81 40.82 750m: 9:59.49 39.21
200m: 2:35.99 40.49 400m: 5:18.18 40.46 600m: 7:59.72 39.91 800m: 10:37.71 38.22

15. GONZALEZ PATO Asier 13 Esna Lanzarote 10:41.83 - 349
50m: 34.84 34.84 250m: 3:15.37 40.81 450m: 5:58.27 39.98 650m: 8:41.93 40.25

100m: 1:13.63 38.79 300m: 3:56.17 40.80 500m: 6:39.85 41.58 700m: 9:22.53 40.60
150m: 1:53.90 40.27 350m: 4:37.23 41.06 550m: 7:20.24 40.39 750m: 10:01.83 39.30
200m: 2:34.56 40.66 400m: 5:18.29 41.06 600m: 8:01.68 41.44 800m: 10:41.83 40.00

16. MORA CHICO Hugo 13 C.N. Huelva 10:42.78 - 347
50m: 35.23 35.23 250m: 3:15.59 40.79 450m: 5:59.87 40.75 650m: 8:43.33 40.58

100m: 1:13.88 38.65 300m: 3:56.41 40.82 500m: 6:40.83 40.96 700m: 9:24.16 40.83
150m: 1:53.98 40.10 350m: 4:37.99 41.58 550m: 7:21.84 41.01 750m: 10:04.04 39.88
200m: 2:34.80 40.82 400m: 5:19.12 41.13 600m: 8:02.75 40.91 800m: 10:42.78 38.74

17. ORTEGA BAENA David 13 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 10:44.03 - 345
50m: 34.59 34.59 250m: 3:15.55 41.39 450m: 5:59.67 40.62 650m: 8:44.16 41.49

100m: 1:13.60 39.01 300m: 3:56.63 41.08 500m: 6:40.69 41.02 700m: 9:24.39 40.23
150m: 1:53.65 40.05 350m: 4:37.94 41.31 550m: 7:21.77 41.08 750m: 10:04.44 40.05
200m: 2:34.16 40.51 400m: 5:19.05 41.11 600m: 8:02.67 40.90 800m: 10:44.03 39.59

18. JIMENEZ IGLESIAS Izan 13 C.N. Fuengirola 10:47.99 - 339
50m: 35.20 35.20 250m: 3:17.84 40.55 450m: 6:02.66 41.49 650m: 8:47.40 40.65

100m: 1:15.72 40.52 300m: 3:59.04 41.20 500m: 6:43.92 41.26 700m: 9:28.44 41.04
150m: 1:56.29 40.57 350m: 4:39.65 40.61 550m: 7:25.51 41.59 750m: 10:09.25 40.81
200m: 2:37.29 41.00 400m: 5:21.17 41.52 600m: 8:06.75 41.24 800m: 10:47.99 38.74

19. TEIJEIRO IBAÑEZ Unax 13 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 10:49.30 - 337
50m: 35.02 35.02 250m: 3:18.92 40.54 450m: 6:03.76 41.17 650m: 8:50.11 41.51

100m: 1:15.56 40.54 300m: 4:00.32 41.40 500m: 6:45.33 41.57 700m: 9:31.02 40.91
150m: 1:57.25 41.69 350m: 4:41.43 41.11 550m: 7:26.88 41.55 750m: 10:10.42 39.40
200m: 2:38.38 41.13 400m: 5:22.59 41.16 600m: 8:08.60 41.72 800m: 10:49.30 38.88

20. HERMIDA PEREIRA Santiago 13 C. Marina Ferrol 10:52.00 - 333
50m: 35.89 35.89 250m: 3:19.73 41.43 450m: 6:07.61 41.73 650m: 8:53.13 40.70

100m: 1:15.94 40.05 300m: 4:01.70 41.97 500m: 6:49.06 41.45 700m: 9:34.17 41.04
150m: 1:57.23 41.29 350m: 4:43.85 42.15 550m: 7:30.31 41.25 750m: 10:14.03 39.86
200m: 2:38.30 41.07 400m: 5:25.88 42.03 600m: 8:12.43 42.12 800m: 10:52.00 37.97

21. ARMENGOL MENCION Lluis 13 C.N. Banyoles 10:53.53 - 331
50m: 35.01 35.01 250m: 3:19.80 41.72 450m: 6:08.42 42.02 650m: 8:53.31 39.88

100m: 1:14.35 39.34 300m: 4:01.92 42.12 500m: 6:50.52 42.10 700m: 9:34.53 41.22
150m: 1:56.01 41.66 350m: 4:44.25 42.33 550m: 7:31.63 41.11 750m: 10:14.77 40.24
200m: 2:38.08 42.07 400m: 5:26.40 42.15 600m: 8:13.43 41.80 800m: 10:53.53 38.76
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22. POLO GRANDEZ Mathias Fabrizzio 13 C.N. Sant Andreu 10:58.21 - 324
50m: 35.68 35.68 250m: 3:19.21 41.08 450m: 6:05.22 41.85 650m: 8:55.86 42.22

100m: 1:14.82 39.14 300m: 4:01.21 42.00 500m: 6:47.93 42.71 700m: 9:37.83 41.97
150m: 1:56.11 41.29 350m: 4:42.47 41.26 550m: 7:29.94 42.01 750m: 10:18.63 40.80
200m: 2:38.13 42.02 400m: 5:23.37 40.90 600m: 8:13.64 43.70 800m: 10:58.21 39.58

23. GALLEGO RODRIGUEZ Hugo 13 C.D.N.Arahal 11:11.41 - 305
50m: 35.80 35.80 250m: 3:21.64 42.19 450m: 6:13.04 42.47 650m: 9:04.77 42.36

100m: 1:15.92 40.12 300m: 4:04.48 42.84 500m: 6:56.43 43.39 700m: 9:47.37 42.60
150m: 1:57.31 41.39 350m: 4:47.34 42.86 550m: 7:39.87 43.44 750m: 10:30.17 42.80
200m: 2:39.45 42.14 400m: 5:30.57 43.23 600m: 8:22.41 42.54 800m: 11:11.41 41.24

DSQ LOPEZ GONZALEZ Hugo 13 C.N. Las Rozas -

13 años

1. MONTEAGUDO RODRIGUEZ-REY Lucas12 C.N. Ciudad Real 8:55.35 26,00 602
50m: 30.71 30.71 250m: 2:47.88 34.57 450m: 5:02.90 33.28 650m: 7:17.51 33.43

100m: 1:04.42 33.71 300m: 3:22.83 34.95 500m: 5:36.64 33.74 700m: 7:51.19 33.68
150m: 1:38.94 34.52 350m: 3:57.22 34.39 550m: 6:10.28 33.64 750m: 8:24.03 32.84
200m: 2:13.31 34.37 400m: 4:29.62 32.40 600m: 6:44.08 33.80 800m: 8:55.35 31.32

2. GONZALEZ NEGRIN Ares 12 C.N. Teneteide 9:01.79 22,00 581
50m: 30.54 30.54 250m: 2:47.76 34.50 450m: 5:05.51 33.95 650m: 7:21.32 33.66

100m: 1:04.23 33.69 300m: 3:22.65 34.89 500m: 5:39.66 34.15 700m: 7:55.53 34.21
150m: 1:38.59 34.36 350m: 3:57.12 34.47 550m: 6:13.54 33.88 750m: 8:28.80 33.27
200m: 2:13.26 34.67 400m: 4:31.56 34.44 600m: 6:47.66 34.12 800m: 9:01.79 32.99

3. SIMON GARRIDO Guillermo 12 C.N. Liceo 9:04.48 19,00 572
50m: 30.51 30.51 250m: 2:48.19 34.77 450m: 5:05.68 34.18 650m: 7:23.26 34.54

100m: 1:04.02 33.51 300m: 3:22.82 34.63 500m: 5:40.03 34.35 700m: 7:57.77 34.51
150m: 1:38.56 34.54 350m: 3:57.55 34.73 550m: 6:14.49 34.46 750m: 8:31.99 34.22
200m: 2:13.42 34.86 400m: 4:31.50 33.95 600m: 6:48.72 34.23 800m: 9:04.48 32.49

4. TEMESSEK Elies 12 C.N. Barcelona 9:19.18 17,00 528
50m: 30.88 30.88 250m: 2:50.95 35.37 450m: 5:13.88 35.68 650m: 7:35.71 35.33

100m: 1:04.79 33.91 300m: 3:26.60 35.65 500m: 5:49.48 35.60 700m: 8:11.70 35.99
150m: 1:40.01 35.22 350m: 4:02.63 36.03 550m: 6:24.92 35.44 750m: 8:46.43 34.73
200m: 2:15.58 35.57 400m: 4:38.20 35.57 600m: 7:00.38 35.46 800m: 9:19.18 32.75

5. EIZAGIRRE AIZPURU Julen 12 C.N. Izarraitz 9:23.00 16,00 517
50m: 31.34 31.34 250m: 2:52.60 35.65 450m: 5:15.33 35.36 650m: 7:39.10 35.53

100m: 1:06.09 34.75 300m: 3:28.29 35.69 500m: 5:51.26 35.93 700m: 8:14.96 35.86
150m: 1:41.62 35.53 350m: 4:04.32 36.03 550m: 6:27.57 36.31 750m: 8:49.09 34.13
200m: 2:16.95 35.33 400m: 4:39.97 35.65 600m: 7:03.57 36.00 800m: 9:23.00 33.91

6. ZURANO CAUSA Pau 12 C.N. Olot 9:24.54 15,00 513
50m: 32.55 32.55 250m: 2:56.53 36.46 450m: 5:21.54 35.66 650m: 7:43.19 35.51

100m: 1:07.79 35.24 300m: 3:32.91 36.38 500m: 5:56.85 35.31 700m: 8:17.82 34.63
150m: 1:43.60 35.81 350m: 4:09.25 36.34 550m: 6:32.77 35.92 750m: 8:52.58 34.76
200m: 2:20.07 36.47 400m: 4:45.88 36.63 600m: 7:07.68 34.91 800m: 9:24.54 31.96

7. CARRASCO SANCHEZ Aitor 12 C.N. Sabadell 9:32.77 14,00 491
50m: 31.52 31.52 250m: 2:53.97 36.32 450m: 5:18.21 36.11 650m: 7:43.04 36.37

100m: 1:07.10 35.58 300m: 3:30.20 36.23 500m: 5:54.46 36.25 700m: 8:19.65 36.61
150m: 1:42.41 35.31 350m: 4:05.75 35.55 550m: 6:30.64 36.18 750m: 8:56.47 36.82
200m: 2:17.65 35.24 400m: 4:42.10 36.35 600m: 7:06.67 36.03 800m: 9:32.77 36.30

8. FERNANDEZ TOLEDO Rodrigo 12 Real Canoe N.C. 9:32.81 13,00 491
50m: 32.45 32.45 250m: 2:59.18 35.67 450m: 5:23.24 35.50 650m: 7:48.37 36.94

100m: 1:09.20 36.75 300m: 3:36.01 36.83 500m: 5:59.79 36.55 700m: 8:24.36 35.99
150m: 1:45.76 36.56 350m: 4:11.12 35.11 550m: 6:34.75 34.96 750m: 8:58.51 34.15
200m: 2:23.51 37.75 400m: 4:47.74 36.62 600m: 7:11.43 36.68 800m: 9:32.81 34.30
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9. MENDEZ SARRIA Angel 12 C.N. Los Barrios 9:33.65 12,00 489
50m: 31.53 31.53 250m: 2:55.98 36.79 450m: 5:21.58 36.48 650m: 7:48.23 36.51

100m: 1:06.50 34.97 300m: 3:31.96 35.98 500m: 5:58.00 36.42 700m: 8:24.34 36.11
150m: 1:42.86 36.36 350m: 4:08.57 36.61 550m: 6:34.78 36.78 750m: 8:59.20 34.86
200m: 2:19.19 36.33 400m: 4:45.10 36.53 600m: 7:11.72 36.94 800m: 9:33.65 34.45

10. GARCIA GARNIKA Asier 12 C.N. Logroño 9:35.75 11,00 484
50m: 32.80 32.80 250m: 2:56.92 36.89 450m: 5:23.63 36.67 650m: 7:49.14 36.52

100m: 1:07.87 35.07 300m: 3:33.74 36.82 500m: 5:59.98 36.35 700m: 8:25.50 36.36
150m: 1:43.83 35.96 350m: 4:10.64 36.90 550m: 6:36.19 36.21 750m: 9:01.49 35.99
200m: 2:20.03 36.20 400m: 4:46.96 36.32 600m: 7:12.62 36.43 800m: 9:35.75 34.26

11. RODRIGUEZ BEUNZA Adrian 12 Tenis Pamplona C. 9:36.10 10,00 483
50m: 31.04 31.04 250m: 2:56.18 36.93 450m: 5:23.79 36.78 650m: 7:51.14 36.71

100m: 1:06.30 35.26 300m: 3:33.15 36.97 500m: 6:00.99 37.20 700m: 8:27.27 36.13
150m: 1:42.99 36.69 350m: 4:10.40 37.25 550m: 6:37.67 36.68 750m: 9:02.63 35.36
200m: 2:19.25 36.26 400m: 4:47.01 36.61 600m: 7:14.43 36.76 800m: 9:36.10 33.47

12. ORTEGA ENRIQUE Yeray 12 C.N. Menditxo 9:36.16 9,00 483
50m: 31.99 31.99 250m: 2:56.25 36.69 450m: 5:23.76 36.83 650m: 7:50.60 36.55

100m: 1:07.44 35.45 300m: 3:33.20 36.95 500m: 6:00.52 36.76 700m: 8:26.34 35.74
150m: 1:43.31 35.87 350m: 4:10.03 36.83 550m: 6:37.26 36.74 750m: 9:01.63 35.29
200m: 2:19.56 36.25 400m: 4:46.93 36.90 600m: 7:14.05 36.79 800m: 9:36.16 34.53

13. GARCIA FOLTYNSKI Javier 12 Club Natació Lloret De Mar 9:39.11 8,00 475
50m: 30.97 30.97 250m: 2:55.00 36.55 450m: 5:21.96 36.91 650m: 7:51.39 37.59

100m: 1:06.22 35.25 300m: 3:31.35 36.35 500m: 5:58.90 36.94 700m: 8:28.76 37.37
150m: 1:42.08 35.86 350m: 4:08.11 36.76 550m: 6:36.42 37.52 750m: 9:05.11 36.35
200m: 2:18.45 36.37 400m: 4:45.05 36.94 600m: 7:13.80 37.38 800m: 9:39.11 34.00

14. LOPEZ ALDEA Gonzalo 12 C.D.N. Sanlucar 9:41.61 7,00 469
50m: 30.80 30.80 250m: 2:53.06 36.03 450m: 5:20.20 36.62 650m: 7:49.07 36.98

100m: 1:05.24 34.44 300m: 3:29.94 36.88 500m: 5:57.67 37.47 700m: 8:27.08 38.01
150m: 1:40.68 35.44 350m: 4:06.52 36.58 550m: 6:33.68 36.01 750m: 9:04.01 36.93
200m: 2:17.03 36.35 400m: 4:43.58 37.06 600m: 7:12.09 38.41 800m: 9:41.61 37.60

15. ASTILLEROS VALBUENA Izan 12 Club Natacion Daimiel 9:41.77 6,00 469
50m: 32.35 32.35 250m: 3:00.05 37.75 450m: 5:28.89 36.78 650m: 7:55.91 36.80

100m: 1:08.44 36.09 300m: 3:37.53 37.48 500m: 6:05.75 36.86 700m: 8:32.42 36.51
150m: 1:45.12 36.68 350m: 4:14.66 37.13 550m: 6:42.44 36.69 750m: 9:08.79 36.37
200m: 2:22.30 37.18 400m: 4:52.11 37.45 600m: 7:19.11 36.67 800m: 9:41.77 32.98

16. SANCHO RUIZ Marc 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 9:42.64 5,00 467
50m: 33.22 33.22 250m: 2:59.45 36.98 450m: 5:28.13 37.41 650m: 7:56.51 37.53

100m: 1:10.03 36.81 300m: 3:36.25 36.80 500m: 6:04.79 36.66 700m: 8:32.36 35.85
150m: 1:46.00 35.97 350m: 4:14.11 37.86 550m: 6:42.12 37.33 750m: 9:08.39 36.03
200m: 2:22.47 36.47 400m: 4:50.72 36.61 600m: 7:18.98 36.86 800m: 9:42.64 34.25

17. CONEJO DIAZ Ruben 12 C.N.Comarca Guadalhorce 9:42.80 4,00 466
50m: 31.74 31.74 250m: 2:56.39 36.56 450m: 5:23.10 36.69 650m: 7:53.00 37.60

100m: 1:07.23 35.49 300m: 3:32.79 36.40 500m: 6:00.48 37.38 700m: 8:29.96 36.96
150m: 1:43.09 35.86 350m: 4:09.44 36.65 550m: 6:37.66 37.18 750m: 9:07.31 37.35
200m: 2:19.83 36.74 400m: 4:46.41 36.97 600m: 7:15.40 37.74 800m: 9:42.80 35.49

18. LOPEZ MUÑOZ Manuel A 12 C.N. Churriana 9:45.64 3,00 460
50m: 33.12 33.12 250m: 3:01.78 36.89 450m: 5:30.09 37.09 650m: 7:59.31 37.46

100m: 1:09.53 36.41 300m: 3:38.96 37.18 500m: 6:07.16 37.07 700m: 8:35.67 36.36
150m: 1:46.87 37.34 350m: 4:16.25 37.29 550m: 6:44.42 37.26 750m: 9:12.07 36.40
200m: 2:24.89 38.02 400m: 4:53.00 36.75 600m: 7:21.85 37.43 800m: 9:45.64 33.57

19. NAZABAL Esteban 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 9:45.77 2,00 459
50m: 32.90 32.90 250m: 2:59.30 36.37 450m: 5:27.71 37.80 650m: 7:57.18 37.14

100m: 1:08.35 35.45 300m: 3:36.24 36.94 500m: 6:05.20 37.49 700m: 8:34.34 37.16
150m: 1:45.00 36.65 350m: 4:13.33 37.09 550m: 6:42.48 37.28 750m: 9:10.61 36.27
200m: 2:22.93 37.93 400m: 4:49.91 36.58 600m: 7:20.04 37.56 800m: 9:45.77 35.16
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20. BARRON CARDONA Abraham 12 C.N. Portus 9:46.35 1,00 458
50m: 32.58 32.58 250m: 3:00.37 37.21 450m: 5:28.73 36.69 650m: 7:58.27 37.36

100m: 1:09.09 36.51 300m: 3:37.62 37.25 500m: 6:05.77 37.04 700m: 8:35.51 37.24
150m: 1:45.88 36.79 350m: 4:14.77 37.15 550m: 6:42.94 37.17 750m: 9:11.35 35.84
200m: 2:23.16 37.28 400m: 4:52.04 37.27 600m: 7:20.91 37.97 800m: 9:46.35 35.00

21. CASTEL GARCIA Lucas 12 C.N. Sabadell 9:46.53 - 458
50m: 32.75 32.75 250m: 3:00.11 37.21 450m: 5:27.72 36.82 650m: 7:56.84 37.28

100m: 1:09.24 36.49 300m: 3:37.16 37.05 500m: 6:04.91 37.19 700m: 8:33.85 37.01
150m: 1:46.12 36.88 350m: 4:13.87 36.71 550m: 6:42.00 37.09 750m: 9:10.54 36.69
200m: 2:22.90 36.78 400m: 4:50.90 37.03 600m: 7:19.56 37.56 800m: 9:46.53 35.99

22. LLORIS CALERO Alvaro 12 C.D.N. Cordoba 9:47.15 - 456
50m: 32.71 32.71 250m: 2:59.89 36.88 450m: 5:28.47 37.12 650m: 7:57.14 36.82

100m: 1:08.68 35.97 300m: 3:37.13 37.24 500m: 6:06.14 37.67 700m: 8:34.58 37.44
150m: 1:45.97 37.29 350m: 4:14.30 37.17 550m: 6:43.00 36.86 750m: 9:11.05 36.47
200m: 2:23.01 37.04 400m: 4:51.35 37.05 600m: 7:20.32 37.32 800m: 9:47.15 36.10

23. RAMOS SUAREZ Aythami 12 C.N. Teneteide 9:50.41 - 449
50m: 32.48 32.48 250m: 3:00.49 37.60 450m: 5:31.29 37.97 650m: 8:02.47 37.60

100m: 1:08.38 35.90 300m: 3:37.91 37.42 500m: 6:09.57 38.28 700m: 8:39.67 37.20
150m: 1:45.58 37.20 350m: 4:15.71 37.80 550m: 6:47.18 37.61 750m: 9:16.46 36.79
200m: 2:22.89 37.31 400m: 4:53.32 37.61 600m: 7:24.87 37.69 800m: 9:50.41 33.95

24. COMITRE MARIN Raul 12 C.N. Axarquia 9:50.56 - 448
50m: 32.80 32.80 250m: 3:00.86 37.29 450m: 5:30.96 37.33 650m: 8:00.74 37.28

100m: 1:09.20 36.40 300m: 3:38.55 37.69 500m: 6:08.46 37.50 700m: 8:38.49 37.75
150m: 1:46.30 37.10 350m: 4:15.96 37.41 550m: 6:45.76 37.30 750m: 9:15.21 36.72
200m: 2:23.57 37.27 400m: 4:53.63 37.67 600m: 7:23.46 37.70 800m: 9:50.56 35.35

25. GIMENEZ GAGO Pablo 12 C.N. Marina-Cartagena 9:54.15 - 440
50m: 33.64 33.64 250m: 3:04.34 37.95 450m: 5:36.18 37.70 650m: 8:06.35 37.07

100m: 1:10.89 37.25 300m: 3:42.23 37.89 500m: 6:13.89 37.71 700m: 8:43.11 36.76
150m: 1:48.53 37.64 350m: 4:20.20 37.97 550m: 6:51.75 37.86 750m: 9:19.63 36.52
200m: 2:26.39 37.86 400m: 4:58.48 38.28 600m: 7:29.28 37.53 800m: 9:54.15 34.52

26. GIL SUAREZ Williams 12 A. Master Baleares 9:54.22 - 440
50m: 32.07 32.07 250m: 3:01.74 37.30 450m: 5:32.46 36.30 650m: 8:04.95 37.98

100m: 1:09.21 37.14 300m: 3:39.78 38.04 500m: 6:10.75 38.29 700m: 8:43.64 38.69
150m: 1:46.38 37.17 350m: 4:17.91 38.13 550m: 6:48.90 38.15 750m: 9:21.23 37.59
200m: 2:24.44 38.06 400m: 4:56.16 38.25 600m: 7:26.97 38.07 800m: 9:54.22 32.99

27. ORTIZ PEREZ David 12 Amaya C.D. 9:55.12 - 438
50m: 34.03 34.03 250m: 3:04.73 37.73 450m: 5:35.76 37.86 650m: 8:05.88 37.52

100m: 1:11.29 37.26 300m: 3:42.30 37.57 500m: 6:13.42 37.66 700m: 8:43.29 37.41
150m: 1:49.39 38.10 350m: 4:19.90 37.60 550m: 6:51.04 37.62 750m: 9:20.73 37.44
200m: 2:27.00 37.61 400m: 4:57.90 38.00 600m: 7:28.36 37.32 800m: 9:55.12 34.39

28. VIERA MORAGA Mario 12 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 9:56.50 - 435
50m: 31.77 31.77 250m: 2:58.74 38.02 450m: 5:29.89 38.11 650m: 8:03.30 38.49

100m: 1:06.46 34.69 300m: 3:35.91 37.17 500m: 6:08.33 38.44 700m: 8:41.95 38.65
150m: 1:43.72 37.26 350m: 4:13.84 37.93 550m: 6:46.34 38.01 750m: 9:19.75 37.80
200m: 2:20.72 37.00 400m: 4:51.78 37.94 600m: 7:24.81 38.47 800m: 9:56.50 36.75

29. CARRILLO OTERO Rafael 12 Navial 9:56.80 - 434
50m: 31.55 31.55 250m: 2:59.38 37.80 450m: 5:31.57 38.02 650m: 8:04.99 38.80

100m: 1:07.95 36.40 300m: 3:36.96 37.58 500m: 6:09.76 38.19 700m: 8:42.70 37.71
150m: 1:44.90 36.95 350m: 4:15.15 38.19 550m: 6:48.14 38.38 750m: 9:21.00 38.30
200m: 2:21.58 36.68 400m: 4:53.55 38.40 600m: 7:26.19 38.05 800m: 9:56.80 35.80

30. BABUGLIA JIMENEZ Lucas 12 C.N. Delfin 9:56.89 - 434
50m: 32.99 32.99 250m: 3:03.07 38.31 450m: 5:34.44 38.06 650m: 8:06.58 37.68

100m: 1:10.08 37.09 300m: 3:40.32 37.25 500m: 6:12.43 37.99 700m: 8:44.49 37.91
150m: 1:47.30 37.22 350m: 4:18.58 38.26 550m: 6:50.72 38.29 750m: 9:21.53 37.04
200m: 2:24.76 37.46 400m: 4:56.38 37.80 600m: 7:28.90 38.18 800m: 9:56.89 35.36
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31. TEJEDOR CILLERUELO Nicolas 12 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 9:57.23 - 433
50m: 34.44 34.44 250m: 3:06.26 37.74 450m: 5:37.58 36.71 650m: 8:07.86 36.99

100m: 1:12.08 37.64 300m: 3:44.66 38.40 500m: 6:15.28 37.70 700m: 8:45.79 37.93
150m: 1:50.01 37.93 350m: 4:22.55 37.89 550m: 6:52.63 37.35 750m: 9:21.94 36.15
200m: 2:28.52 38.51 400m: 5:00.87 38.32 600m: 7:30.87 38.24 800m: 9:57.23 35.29

32. ETXABE AGIRRE Unax 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 9:58.59 - 430
50m: 34.24 34.24 250m: 3:04.97 38.24 450m: 5:37.39 37.89 650m: 8:08.07 37.14

100m: 1:11.26 37.02 300m: 3:43.39 38.42 500m: 6:15.34 37.95 700m: 8:45.80 37.73
150m: 1:49.02 37.76 350m: 4:21.13 37.74 550m: 6:53.03 37.69 750m: 9:22.97 37.17
200m: 2:26.73 37.71 400m: 4:59.50 38.37 600m: 7:30.93 37.90 800m: 9:58.59 35.62

33. RAMIREZ DOMINGUEZ Victor 12 C.N. Metropole 9:59.43 - 429
50m: 32.58 32.58 250m: 3:01.01 37.79 450m: 5:32.60 37.85 650m: 8:06.49 38.69

100m: 1:08.81 36.23 300m: 3:39.11 38.10 500m: 6:11.48 38.88 700m: 8:44.58 38.09
150m: 1:45.75 36.94 350m: 4:17.05 37.94 550m: 6:49.36 37.88 750m: 9:22.33 37.75
200m: 2:23.22 37.47 400m: 4:54.75 37.70 600m: 7:27.80 38.44 800m: 9:59.43 37.10

34. CRUZ DOMINGO Yago 12 C.N. Sabadell 10:01.97 - 423
50m: 32.93 32.93 250m: 3:03.35 37.93 450m: 5:36.61 38.57 650m: 8:09.98 38.12

100m: 1:09.36 36.43 300m: 3:41.52 38.17 500m: 6:14.84 38.23 700m: 8:47.90 37.92
150m: 1:47.24 37.88 350m: 4:19.88 38.36 550m: 6:52.92 38.08 750m: 9:26.02 38.12
200m: 2:25.42 38.18 400m: 4:58.04 38.16 600m: 7:31.86 38.94 800m: 10:01.97 35.95

35. SARRION GOMEZ Ivan 12 C.N. Albacete 10:08.47 - 410
50m: 32.25 32.25 250m: 3:03.53 37.73 450m: 5:38.70 38.70 650m: 8:14.49 38.88

100m: 1:09.53 37.28 300m: 3:42.20 38.67 500m: 6:17.52 38.82 700m: 8:53.26 38.77
150m: 1:47.25 37.72 350m: 4:20.65 38.45 550m: 6:56.76 39.24 750m: 9:31.70 38.44
200m: 2:25.80 38.55 400m: 5:00.00 39.35 600m: 7:35.61 38.85 800m: 10:08.47 36.77

36. LIMONGE GARCIA Aaron 12 C. Sirenas Catarroja 10:10.65 - 405
50m: 32.49 32.49 250m: 3:04.00 38.63 450m: 5:38.82 38.49 650m: 8:15.31 38.78

100m: 1:08.99 36.50 300m: 3:42.83 38.83 500m: 6:17.91 39.09 700m: 8:54.62 39.31
150m: 1:47.04 38.05 350m: 4:21.35 38.52 550m: 6:57.10 39.19 750m: 9:33.27 38.65
200m: 2:25.37 38.33 400m: 5:00.33 38.98 600m: 7:36.53 39.43 800m: 10:10.65 37.38

37. SANCHEZ ANAYA Guillermo 12 C.D. Gredos San Diego 10:16.01 - 395
50m: 32.97 32.97 250m: 3:05.87 39.39 450m: 5:42.79 39.40 650m: 8:20.20 39.33

100m: 1:10.14 37.17 300m: 3:45.13 39.26 500m: 6:21.59 38.80 700m: 8:59.54 39.34
150m: 1:48.61 38.47 350m: 4:24.28 39.15 550m: 7:01.63 40.04 750m: 9:38.85 39.31
200m: 2:26.48 37.87 400m: 5:03.39 39.11 600m: 7:40.87 39.24 800m: 10:16.01 37.16

DSQ MARTINEZ ROS Alex 12 C.N. Terrassa -


